
 

CITY OF CHARLOTTE – 2018 ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEMBERS 
 

 

 
Paul Arena 
Chairperson 
(Regular Member) 

 
5810 Providence Grove Lane 
Charlotte, NC  28270 
 
704-342-5297   (H) 
704-246-6238   (W) 
parena@poynerspruill.com  

 

  
Rick Sanderson 
Vice-Chairperson 

 
6610 Riesman Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28210 
 
704-556-5049 (W) 
704-779-8234 (H) 
rick.sanderson@aecom.com 

 
Dr. Lissette Torres 
 

 
6025 Amos Smith Road 
Charlotte, NC 28214 
 
(H) 413-304-1889 
(W)704-215-4683 ext. 101 
lissettet@synergie-wellness.org 

  
Terry Brown, Jr.  

 
2503 Alyssa Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
 
(H)910-322-4613 
terrymbrown2@gmail.com 
 

 
Scott Campagna 

 
913 Dacavin Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
 
(H)704-6079274 
(W)704-547-9035 
scampagna@mcveighmangum.com 
 

  
Teadra Pugh 
(Alternate) 

 
8111 Aqueduct Court 
Charlotte, NC  28216 
 
615-275-8966 (W) 
teadrapugh@yahoo.com 

Douglas Wilson 
(Alternate) 

15163 Deshler Court 
Charlotte, NC 28273 
 
(H) 803-466-3329 
douglaswilson06@gmail.com 
 

 Emma Allen 
(Alternate) 
 

630 Calvert Street, Unit 403 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
 
(W)704-996-6476 
emma@emmasallen.com 

Zoning Administrator 
Planning Coordinator 
Clerk to the Board 
Sr. Assistant City Attorney – Counsel to staff 
Assistant City Attorney – Counsel to the Board 

Shad Spencer 
Lisa McCarter 
April Wallace 
Terrie Hagler-Gray 
Andrea Leslie-Fite 

704-353-1132             sspencer@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
704-336-8314             Lisa.McCarter@charlottenc.gov 
704-336-3818             adwallace@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
704-336-5805             thagler-gray@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
704-336-2254             andrea.leslie-fite@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
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